

## **Town of Windsor 2024 Supervisor Appointments**

## **Appointments:**

Deputy Town Supervisor Daniel Colwell

Budget Officer Khristine Breeding

Historian Rita Saunders

### **Town Board Committees:**

Council of Government All Board Members

Banking Supervisor Odell & Deputy Supervisor Colwell

Dog Control Councilman Hupman & Councilman Price

Economic Development Supervisor Odell & Councilman Harting

Highway Supervisor Odell & Deputy Supervisor Colwell

History & Cemetery Councilman Hupman & Councilman Price

Insurance Supervisor Odell & Councilman Harting

Personnel Supervisor Odell & Councilman Colwell

Public Safety Councilman Harting & Councilman Price

IT Development Councilman Harting & Councilman Price

Town Hall Supervisor Odell & Councilman Hupman

Youth & Recreation Councilman Harting & Councilman Price

Zoning/Planning Supervisor Odell & Deputy Supervisor Colwell

Code Enforcement

## **Town of Windsor Government for 2024 Board Appointments**

Registrar of Vital Statistics Elizabeth Pfister

Dog Control Officer Floyd Bronson

Deputy Dog Control Officer Richard Osborne

Bingo Inspector Richard Osborne

Upstate New York Towns Association All Board Members

Newspaper The Windsor Standard

Attorney for The Town Coughlin & Gerhart

Engineer for The Town Griffiths Engineering

Games of Chance, Multiple Residence Richard Osborne

Inspector & Zoning Enforcement Officer

#### Bank:

The Town of Windsor is authorized to utilize the banking services from any bank authorized to do business in and having offices in the State of NY (Resolution 1995-3)

## **Monthly Town Board Meeting:**

2<sup>nd</sup> Wednesday of the Month\* 7:00 P.M. Windsor Town Hall

\*Except for the Months of October & November, meetings are the 1st Wednesday to meet state budget deadlines

# **Special Meeting:**

As needed with Notice in the Windsor Standard

## **Planning Board Meeting:**

Last Wednesday of Month 7:30 P.M. Windsor Town Hall

## **Zoning Board:**

Meets as needed with Notice in the Windsor Standard